•										
THINTER'S DEED OF BECONVEYANCE. COPYRIGHT 1992 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR B7204										
06-20-95P03:49 RCVD	NL 1782 DEED OF RECONVEYANCE VOL 495 Page 16172 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that certain trust deed dated SERTEMBER 9, 19.86, executed and delivered by E.A. CAREY AND BETTE CAREY, HUSBAND AND WIFE as grantor and recorded on SEPTEMBER 11, 19.86.									
	(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) having received from the beneficiary under the trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation									
	having received from the beneficiary under the trust deed a written request to received from the beneficiary under the trust deed a written request to received by the trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but with- out any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the described premises by virtue of the trust deed.									
	In construing this instrument and whenever its context so requires, the singular includes the plural.									
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly author-									

ized to do so by its board of Directors.		:	
DATED JUANE 15 , 1995	Tulla	X41_	
	WILLIAM P BR	ANDSNESS	
		Trustee	
	King		
STATE OF OREGON, Co	unty of A 1/2/11/2	JIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	15 1095
STATE OF OREGON, Co This instrument we byby	acknowledged before m	$\frac{100}{100}$	
by	IN F. DIATIC	<u></u>	.7 19
		ne on	1
by	$\overline{\Lambda}$		/
77655555555555555555555555555555555555	12 1		
OFFICIALDSEAL BARBARA L. MASTERS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	hiter	in Zh	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FER. 03, 1997	My commission	5-5-6-7	Public for Oregon
WILLIAM P. BRANDSNESS	$\sim$	STATE OF OREGON County of	585.
••••••		L certify that the	within instrument
Trustee's Name and Address	$\backslash$	was received for record	
TO:		Qf	
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		o'clockM	I., and recorded in
	SPACE RESERVED FOR	book/reel/volume No.	on page
	RECORDER'S USE	and/or a	as fee/file/instru-
After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): 		ment/microfilm/recep	
P. 0. BOX 5210		Record of Morigages o	
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601			and and seal of
Until requested affierwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):		County affixed.	
		NAME	TITLE
		By	
		<i>by</i>	

# 16173

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### PARCEL 1:

A portion of the Southwest Quarter Northeast Quarter of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the North right of way line of the Dalles- California Highway, which lies North 89 degrees 21' East a distance of 1158.8 feet and North 0 degrees 46' West a distance of 30 feet from an iron plug in the pavement, which marks the center of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, running thence North 89 degrees 21' East along the North right of way line of said Highway 150 feet; thence North 0 degrees 46' West 95 feet; thence South 89 degrees 21' West parallel with the North line of the Highway, 150 feet; thence South 0 degrees 46' East 95 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

### PARCEL 2:

A portion of the Southwest Quarter Northeast Quarter of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which lies North 89 degrees 21' East a distance of 1308.8 feet and North 0 degrees 46' West a distance of 125 feet from an iron plug in the pavement which marks the center of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, running thence North 0 degrees 46' West 94.4 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of Tract No. 86, of Pleasant Home Tracts No. 2; thence South 89 degrees 21' West along the South line of said Tract No. 86, 150 feet; thence South 0 degrees 46' East 94.4 feet; thence North 89 degrees 21' East 150 feet to the place of beginning.

EXCEPT FROM the above described parcels that portion lying within the right of way of South 6th Street.

#### STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of		Mountain Title Co		Title Co	the	20th day
of	June	_A.D., 19 _	<u>95</u> at	3:49	o'clock P_ M., and duly recorded in Vol.	<u></u> , <u>M95</u> ,
	0	f	<u>M</u>	ortgages	on Page16172	
	\$15.00				Bernetha OfLetsoh, County By Monthe Miller	/ Clerk
FEE					By Monthe Mutan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·